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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 258-—continued
APPROVALS—continued
Rates of Duty Effective
Tariff Goods - Part | List
Item No. 1I } No. , ,
Normal Other Pref. | Ref. From To*
88.03.009 | Parts, as may be approved, regardless of Tariff classification, Free Free ' 10.8
peculiar - to use on aircraft, and imported for such
purpose, accompanied by release notes, inspection notes,
or affidavits of approval: )
(NOTE: All the following goods will be admitted under
this concession but must be entered under their sub-
stantive Tariff items)
Approved: .
34.02.000 Magnus 8500 . .. .. 258! 1/2/78 30/6/80
90.02.009 | Fresnel lenses .. .. .. . .. Free Free 10.2 | 258) 1/2/78 31/3/85
90.24.011 | Air flow measuring stations: .. .. .. .. Free
Series: .
FMS 258! 1/11/77 31/3/85
PMS 258 1/11/77 31/3/85
VvCs .. 258 1/11/77 31/3/85
VCS-SP .. .. .. .. 258 1/11/77 31/3/85
90.24.011 | Julabo immersion thermostats .. .. .. .. Free ... | 258 1/11/77 31/3/85
91.06.000 | Grasslin time switches, as may be approved: .. .. Free Free 10.2
Approved: .
Models: T, RT, RTT, RTTT, RWT, RWUTU, 258! 1/11/17 30/9/83
RWUTUT, UNI 45A, UNI 45E Grasslin plug-in-
time switch, when declared by an importer that they
" are only for industrial use

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thercafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification.
If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6weeks prior to
the date of expiry.

Decisions Cancelled:
39.02.172

39.02.172
40.10.005
73.31.061
91.06.000

Glass. . .backing:
(a) when.. .screens
(b) when. . .screens
.material
Habasit A-1.. . belting
Staples. . .machines
Chronomat. . .switches

Perlux. .

MISCELLANEOUS

172,
247

160

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of February 1978.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1978/30—Applications for Approval Declined

NorTicE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows
have been declined:

, Applications Advertised
‘Appn. Tariff Goods
No. Item Tariff Gazette
Notice No. No.
46149 | 21.07.029 ! Henningsen’s powdered beef flavour and Henningsen’s powdered chicken 1978/1 3, 19 January 1978,
flavour, for use in soup and broth mixes p. 117
46160 | 39.07.396 | “Polybases”, hinged model boxes for study purposes by orthodontists 1978/1 | 3, 19 January 1978,
: p. 117
46099 | 40.13.002 | Surgeons’ rubber gloves for surgical operations in hospitals .. 1978/1 3, 19 January 1978,
p. 117
46137 | 84.45.029 | Goiti mechanical MFR 100 Ton press for use in the engineering industry 1978/1 | 3, 19 January 1978,
: 117
46143 | 90.24.011 | Edelman automative cooling system analyser and radiator pressure cap testers 1978/1

used for finding leaks in radiators, engine blocks, cylinder heads, radiator
hoses, water pumps and heaters and for testing pressure radiator caps for
correct pressures

p.
3, 19 January 1978,
p. 117

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of February 1978.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroiler of Customs.



